
2026 Redwater Lady Dragons 
Softball Schedule

HS Softball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Location Teams Time

Mon Jan 26 Lone Oak Lone Oak V 5:30
Sat Jan 31 Elysian Fields Elysian Fields/Center V 10:00/1:00
Tue Feb 3 OPEN
Fri Feb 6 Beckville Redwater JV/V 4:30
Tue Feb 10 Texas High Redwater JV/V 4:30
Thu Feb 12 Forney Tournament Mesquite Softball Complex V TBD
Fri Feb 13 Forney Tournament Mesquite Softball Complex V TBD
Fri Feb 13 Maud Maud JV 6:00
Sat Feb 14 Forney Tournament Forney HS V TBD
Tue Feb17 Marshall Marshall JV/V 4:30
Thu Feb 19 White Oak Tournament White Oak V TBA
Fri Feb 20 White Oak Tournament White Oak V TBA
Sat Feb 21 White Oak Tournament White Oak V TBA
Sat Feb 21 Pewitt Redwater JV 1:00/3:00
Tue Feb 25 OPEN
Thu Feb 26 Carthage Tournament Carthage V TBA
Fri Feb 27 Carthage Tournament Carthage V TBA
Sat Feb 28 Carthage Tournament Carthage V TBA
Tue Mar 3 *Atlanta Atlanta V 5:30 PM
Thu Mar 5 Mt.Vernon JV Tournament Mt.Vernon JV TBA
Fri Mar 6 *New Boston Redwater JV/V 4:30/6:00
Sat Mar 7 Mt.Vernon JV Tournament Mt.Vernon JV TBA
Tue Mar 10 Bye
Fri Mar 13 *Dekalb Dekalb JV/V 4:30/6:00
Tue Mar 17 *Queen City Redwater V 5:30 PM
Fri Mar 20 *Hooks Hooks JV/V 4:30/6:00
Tue Mar 24 *Liberty-Eylau Redwater V 5:30 PM
Thu Mar 26 Mt. Vernon JV Tournament Mt. Vernon JV TBA
Fri Mar 27 *Atlanta Atlanta V 5:30 PM
Sat Mar 28 Mt. Vernon JV Tournament Mt. Vernon JV TBA
Tue Mar 31 *New Boston New Boston JV/V 4:30/6:00
Fri Apr 3 Bye
Tue Apr 7 *Dekalb Redwater JV/V 4:30/6:00
Fri Apr 10 *Queen City Queen City V 5:30 PM
Tue Apr 14 *Hooks Redwater JV/V 4:30/6:00
Fri Apr 17 *Liberty-Eylau Liberty-Eylau V 5:30 PM

*District

***Senior Night

Superintendent: Dr. Kelly Burns
HS Principal: Shaun George
Athletic Director: Bryce Haugh
Head Coach: Michael Henderson     Associate Head Coach: Lexy Haskins
Assistant Coaches: Jamie Fomby, Anna Westberry


